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STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
WORKERS’ COMPENSATION APPEALS BOARD 

DIVISION OF WORKERS’ COMPENSATION 

 
Keith Brown, 
 
                            Applicant, 
 
                     v. 
 
Los Angeles Unified School District, 
 
                            Defendant,  
 
Mitchell G. Cohen, Lien Claimant 

Designated Case No(s): ADJ7023471 
 
 

ORDER OF CONSOLIDATION, 
DESIGNATION OF MASTER FILE, 

ORDER STAYING LIENS, AND 
NOTICE OF HEARING 

  
   
     

 GOOD CAUSE SHOWN, the liens set forth in cases identified in Attachment A, filed by and 

on behalf of suspended provider Mitchell G. Cohen are hereby consolidated for adjudication and 

disposition in a special lien proceeding under Labor Code section 139.21. The above-captioned case 

is hereby ordered designated as the master file. The parties are ordered to use only the designated 

case number when referencing the consolidated matter. All liens of Mitchell G. Cohen are hereby 

ordered stayed pending further determination. Judge William Gunn at the Van Nuys district office is 

designated as the assigned Judge for purposes of this consolidation. All documents regarding this 

consolidation shall be filed either by JET, e-filing or at the Van Nuys district office, unless otherwise 

ordered. If it is later determined that additional matters should be included in this consolidation an 

additional order shall issue.  

 This case is set for status conference on June 12, 2017 at 10:30 a.m. in front of Judge 

William Gunn: 
6150 Van Nuys Blvd. Suite 215 

Van Nuys, CA 91401-3370 
(818) 901-5367 

        
Dated: May 18, 2017      
 PAIGE S. LEVY 
 Chief Judge 



Mitchell Cohen

Case Number Injured Worker Employer Claims Adminis

ADJ130207 JESUS RODRIGUEZ SEALY MATTRESS AMERICAN CASUALTY

ADJ1314284 LUCIO CAMACHO US BATTERIES AIG AMERICAN INTL CLAIMS 

SERVICES
ADJ141624 ROBERTO AGUIRRE BAU FURNITURE 

MANUFACTURING

SCIF INSURED SANTA ANA

ADJ2770965 CHARLOTTE ELLIS CULINARY STAFFING SCIF INSURED GLENDALE

ADJ4338443 MELECIO 

GONZALEZ

HILLSIDE MEMORIAL PARK ZENITH WOODLAND HILLS

ADJ4338443 MELECIO 

GONZALEZ

TEMPLE ISRAEL OF HOLLYWOOD ZENITH WOODLAND HILLS

ADJ7023471 KEITH BROWN LOS ANGELES UNIFIED SCHOOL 

DISTRICT

SEDGWICK PASADENA

ADJ7399728 DENISE CRAIN COM DEV USA EMPLOYERS COMP SAN 

FRANCISCO

1
5/4/2017

Attachment A
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STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
DIVISION OF WORKERS' COMPENSATION 

WORKERS' COMPENSATION APPEALS BOARD 

PROOF OF SERVICE 

6 I am employed in the county of Alameda, California. I am over the age of 18 and not a party 

7 to the within action. My business address is 1515 Clay Street, 17th Floor, Oak.land, CA 94612. 

8 On May 18, 2017, I served the following documents described as ORDER OF 

9 CONSOLIDATION, DESIGNATION OF MASTER FILE, ORDER STAYING LIENS, AND 

10 NOTICE OF HEARING, and ATTACHMENT A on the interested parties in this action by placing 

11 true copies, thereof enclosed, in a sealed envelope with postage paid addressed as follows. 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

MITCHELL G. COHEN 
11160 WARNER A VENUE, #305 
FOUNTAIN VALLEY, CA 92708 

LINDSAY M. JOHNSON 
RAY & BISHOP, P.L.C. 
5000 BIRCH STREET, SUITE 7000 
NEWPORT BEACH, CA 92660 

AMERICAN CASUALTY 
PO BOX 8317 
CHICAGO IL 60680 

AIG AMERICAN INTL CLAIMS 
SERVICES 
WORKERS' COMPENSATION 
CLAIMS MGR 
PO BOX25977 
SHAWNEE KS 66225 

SCIF INSURED SANT A ANA 
PO BOX 65005 
FRESNO CA 93650 

SCIF INSURED GLENDALE 
PO BOX65005 
FRESNO CA 93650 

ZENITH WOODLAND HILLS 
PO BOX 9055 
VANNUYS CA 91409 

SEDGWICK PASADENA 
PO BOX 14623 
LEXINGTON KY 40512 

EMPLOYERS COMP SAN 
FRANCISCO 
PO BOX 32036 
LAKELAND FL 33802 

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws ~f the State of Ca · 
, I 

is true and correct. Executed on May 18, 2017, at Oak.fund Califomi . ' 
' ' I I 
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ADJ7023471 -2- ORDER OF CONSOLIDATION 


